

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2534-2535 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAHED AHMED SIDDIQUI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16667 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 2532 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2533 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CA Nos.2533,2532/2005 and SLP(C) No.16667/2005

Deleted.

CA Nos.2534-2535 OF 2005

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Item No.82

-2-

Appellant has to furnish the better address of respondent No.1 before 16.10.2012.

If it is not done, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd