

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2534-2535 OF 2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAHED AHMED SIDDIQUI AND ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant nor he has furnished the latest and correct address of the unserved Respondent No. 1 as indicated in the Office Report dated 17.10.2012. Counsel has failed even on earlier occasion on 11.09.2012, wherein the Registrar's Court noted that the appellant has not furnished the correct address of unserved Respondent No. 1 so far.

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted to counsel for the appellant to do the needful, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua unserved Respondent No. 1.

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 03, 2012

ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.13 SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2534-2535 OF 2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAHED AHMED SIDDIQUI AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant nor he has furnished the latest and correct address of the unserved Respondent No. 1 as indicated in the Office Report dated 17.10.2012. Counsel has failed even on earlier occasion on 11.09.2012, wherein the Registrar's Court noted that the appellant has not furnished the correct address of unserved Respondent No. 1 so far.

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted to counsel for the appellant to do the needful, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed qua unserved Respondent No. 1.

|Sr. P.A. | (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Indu Bala Kapur) |
| | Court Master |

(Signed Order is placed on the file)