

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(CA No. 2535 of 2005 is dismissed vide Court's Order dt.  
03.12.2012. )

WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 16667/2005 (XII-A)

Date : 09-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr P Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr Prashant Kr Tyagi, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A.NOS.2534, 2532 AND 2533 OF 2005

Respondents are duly served/represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and  
time has expired.

SLP(C) No. 16667/2005

Respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Item No.8

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
09.05.2018

hj