

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(CA No. 2535 of 2005 is dismissed vide Court's Order dt.
03.12.2012.

only 2533 , 2532 of 2005 is to be listed against this item no.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

Date : 31-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2533/2005, C.A. No. 2532/2005

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.5 (dead) .

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent no.7 despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time. Granted as strictly last chance. If fresh steps are not taken within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken within two weeks time, process as per rules.

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.8 is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks time.

List again on 7.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar