

ITEM NO.1 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER Respondent(s)
(Only 2533 , 2532 of 2005 is to be listed against this item no.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

Date : 12-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Appearance

Appellants-Mr Ganesan Subaiah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2533/2005, C.A. No. 2532/2005

Ld. counsel for the appellant in C.A. No. 2533/2005 submits that vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of the appellant and seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant in C.A. No. 2532/2005. Time is granted.

List again on 21.11.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar