

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.2532 OF 2005 IS TO BE LISTED. SERVICE ON APPELLANTS IN C.A. NOS.2534-35/2002 AND 2533/2005 IS COMPLETE.)
WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

Date : 17-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr Aditya Kr Archiye, Adv.
Mr Ashok Basoya, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr Ganesan Subbian, Adv.
Mr Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2532/2005

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is not complete on the appellant and also ld. Counsel who had undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant on the earlier occasion has not done so. However, four weeks time as last opportunity, as prayed is granted to file vakalatnama.

List again on 6.4.2023.

PUNEET SEHGAL
Registrar