

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.2532 OF 2005 ONLY TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

Date : 15-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2532/2005

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is not complete on the appellant, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar