

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.2532 OF 2005 ONLY TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

Date : 11-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry is directed to place detailed office report on the  
next date of hearing.

List next week.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)