

ITEM NO.1770

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(COMMON APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2533 AND
2532 OF 2005 ONLY TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

(IA No. 10190/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 24-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Mr. Desam Sudhakara Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2532/2005 and C.A. No. 2533/2005

The matter are adjourned to 08th January, 2024 to await service of
notice of alternative arrangement.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)