

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No.2533/2005 is to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

(IA No. 10190/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 02-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, service is incomplete on the sole legal representative of deceased respondent No.8. Fresh steps be taken within two weeks.

Thereafter, notice be issued against such respondent.

Notice is made returnable in six weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)