

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

RESPONDENT(S)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT ONLY TO BE LISTED IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2533 OF 2005)

WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

(IA No. 10190/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 212636/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 212637/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 18-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Vikas Pahal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. A. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was issued on the interlocutory applications (IA No. 10190/2020, IA No.212636/2023, and IA No.212637/2023). However, service is incomplete on the sole legal representative of the deceased respondent No.8 and the appellant has failed to take fresh steps.

In this context, the learned counsel for the appellant seeks further time to furnish fresh particulars and to take fresh steps. Three weeks' time is granted in that regard. Dasti is also permitted, in addition.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)