

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos. 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 10190/2020. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 212636/2023 and FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 212637/2023)

SLP(C) No. 16667/2005 (XII-A)

Date : 06-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMAFor Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. R. Santhanan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Bir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AORMr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. B. Vivekananda, Adv.
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Das, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Agarwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, service of the alternative arrangement notice is yet to be completed.

Await proof of such service.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)